Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 11 - August 17

August 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$48,738,393.37
$44,210,009.34
$91,359.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,437,025.03
$1,508,588.50
$177,481.01
$221,851.25
$532,443.01
$255.74

2,479

$95,502,970.34
$87,253,868.78
$1,462,868.93
$0.00

$0.00
$6,786,232.63
$2,307,319.08
$271,449.31
$339,311.64
$814,347.92
$332.92

2,912

$73,163,455.87
$66,263,246.99
$803,104.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,097,104.88
$2,073,015.67
$243,884.20
$304,855.25
$731,652.58
$305.05

2,855
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$127,321,412.41
$115,216,507.76
$265,837.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,839,067.65
$4,025,282.99
$473,562.70
$591,953.38
$1,420,688.12
$280.99

2,478

$242,434,304.14
$221,466,700.90
$3,423,172.18
$0.00

$0.00
$17,544,431.06
$5,965,106.56
$701,777.24
$877,221.57
$2,105,331.72
$354.43

2,912

$193,438,028.57
$175,083,983.05
$2,010,533.50
$0.00

$0.00
$16,343,512.02
$5,556,794.10
$653,740.48
$817,175.60
$1,961,221.43
$335.48

2,866

$333,725,800.02
$302,551,771.97
$618,602.25
$0.00

$0.00
$30,555,425.80
$10,388,844.78
$1,222,217.01
$1,527,771.27
$3,666,651.09

$674,330,853.82
$615,519,596.35
$10,011,982.23
$0.00

$0.00
$48,799,275.24
$16,591,753.58
$1,951,971.02
$2,439,963.81
$5,855,913.04

$528,070,611.35
$478,917,781.77
$5,061,051.50
$0.00

$0.00
$44,091,778.08
$14,991,204.55
$1,763,671.14
$2,204,588.90
$5,291,013.36



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 11 - August 17

August 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$42,609,213.69
$38,679,470.69
$249,556.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$3,701,952.00
$1,258,663.68
$148,078.08
$185,097.59
$444,234.24
$264.43

2,000

$65,132,940.11
$60,302,970.89
$0.00
$1,091,761.64
$0.00
$4,829,969.22
$1,642,189.53
$193,198.78
$241,498.47
$579,596.31
$378.08

1,825

$49,616,382.56
$45,542,094.14
$376,738.80
$0.00

$0.00
$3,697,549.62
$1,257,166.88
$147,901.98
$184,877.49
$443,705.95
$209.71

2,519
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$109,529,008.00
$99,385,362.08
$536,890.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$9,628,520.92
$3,273,697.12
$385,140.84
$481,426.04
$1,155,422.53
$283.99

1,994

$162,834,459.77
$150,567,800.14
$0.00
$2,427,378.51
$0.00
$12,266,659.63
$4,170,664.26
$490,666.41
$613,333.00
$1,471,999.15
$395.38

1,825

$127,069,369.33
$116,625,119.72
$888,561.24
$0.00

$0.00
$9,555,688.37
$3,248,934.05
$382,227.52
$477,784.42
$1,146,682.59
$222.94

2,521

$306,294,228.77
$279,128,827.96
$1,475,643.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$25,711,522.81
$8,741,917.74
$1,028,460.91
$1,285,576.14
$3,085,382.76

$452,091,484.30
$416,678,333.70
$0.00
$5,582,566.69
$0.00
$35,413,150.60
$12,040,471.18
$1,416,526.04
$1,770,657.55
$4,249,578.05

$344,624,578.41
$315,941,389.46
$2,201,379.55
$0.00

$0.00
$26,481,809.40
$9,003,815.24
$1,059,272.36
$1,324,090.46
$3,177,817.11



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 11 - August 17

August 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$47,991,967.48
$43,669,884.15
$325,229.90
$0.00

$0.00
$3,996,853.43
$1,358,930.17
$159,874.14
$199,842.68
$479,622.41
$259.37

2,201

$422,755,323.42
$385,921,544.98
$3,308,856.63
$1,091,761.64
$21,765.00
$33,546,686.81
$11,405,873.51
$1,341,867.50
$1,677,334.37
$4,025,602.42
$285.41

16,791

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$125,887,104.13
$114,761,502.38
$907,586.45
$0.00

$0.00
$10,218,015.30
$3,474,125.21
$408,720.62
$510,900.77
$1,226,161.84
$275.38

2,183

$1,088,513,686.35
$993,106,976.03
$8,032,580.37
$2,427,378.51
$21,765.00
$87,395,894.95
$29,714,604.29
$3,495,835.81
$4,369,794.78
$10,487,507.38
$306.39

16,779

$349,686,140.03
$319,503,364.65
$2,599,118.55
$0.00

$0.00
$27,583,656.83
$9,378,443.35
$1,103,346.27
$1,379,182.85
$3,310,038.82

$2,988,823,696.70
$2,728,241,065.86
$21,967,777.08
$5,582,566.69
$21,765.00
$238,636,618.76
$81,136,450.42
$9,545,464.75
$11,931,830.98
$28,636,394.23



