

## Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of	August 2008	2008/2009
_	August 11 - August 17	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$48,738,393.37	\$127,321,412.41	\$333,725,800.02
Payouts	\$44,210,009.34	\$115,216,507.76	\$302,551,771.97
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$91,359.00	\$265,837.00	\$618,602.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,437,025.03	\$11,839,067.65	\$30,555,425.80
State Tax (34%)	\$1,508,588.50	\$4,025,282.99	\$10,388,844.78
LSA (4%)	\$177,481.01	\$473,562.70	\$1,222,217.01
EDTF (5%)	\$221,851.25	\$591,953.38	\$1,527,771.27
PRHDF	\$532,443.01	\$1,420,688.12	\$3,666,651.09
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$255.74	\$280.99	
Active Slot Machines	2,479	2,478	
Philadelphia Park	<b>#</b> 05 500 070 04	<b>#</b> 040 404 004 44	<b>#074 000 050 00</b>
Wagers	\$95,502,970.34	\$242,434,304.14	\$674,330,853.82
Payouts	\$87,253,868.78	\$221,466,700.90	\$615,519,596.35
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,462,868.93	\$3,423,172.18	\$10,011,982.23
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,786,232.63	\$17,544,431.06	\$48,799,275.24
State Tax (34%)	\$2,307,319.08	\$5,965,106.56	\$16,591,753.58
LSA (4%)	\$271,449.31	\$701,777.24	\$1,951,971.02
EDTF (5%)	\$339,311.64	\$877,221.57	\$2,439,963.81
PRHDF	\$814,347.92	\$2,105,331.72	\$5,855,913.04
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$332.92	\$354.43	
Active Siot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$73,163,455.87	\$193,438,028.57	\$528,070,611.35
Payouts	\$66,263,246.99	\$175,083,983.05	\$478,917,781.77
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$803,104.00	\$2,010,533.50	\$5,061,051.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,097,104.88	\$16,343,512.02	\$44,091,778.08
State Tax (34%)	\$2,073,015.67	\$5,556,794.10	\$14,991,204.55
LSA (4%)	\$243,884.20	\$653,740.48	\$1,763,671.14
EDTF (5%)	\$304,855.25	\$817,175.60	\$2,204,588.90
PRHDÈ	\$731,652.58	\$1,961,221.43	\$5,291,013.36
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$305.05	\$335.48	•
Active Slot Machines	2,855	2,866	



# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of August 11 - August 17	August 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
<del>-</del>	August 11 - August 17	Month-to-Date	FISCAL TEAL-10-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$42,609,213.69	\$109,529,008.00	\$306,294,228.77
Payouts	\$38,679,470.69	\$99,385,362.08	\$279,128,827.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$249,556.00	\$536,890.00	\$1,475,643.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$21,765.00	\$21,765.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,701,952.00	\$9,628,520.92	\$25,711,522.81
State Tax (34%)	\$1,258,663.68	\$3,273,697.12	\$8,741,917.74
LSA (4%)	\$148,078.08	\$385,140.84	\$1,028,460.91
EDTF (5%)	\$185,097.59	\$481,426.04	\$1,285,576.14
PRHDF	\$444,234.24	\$1,155,422.53	\$3,085,382.76
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$264.43	\$283.99	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	1,994	
The Mandaus			
The Meadows	ФСБ 420 040 44	¢4.00.004.450.77	<b>\$450,004,404,00</b>
Wagers	\$65,132,940.11 \$60,303,070.80	\$162,834,459.77	\$452,091,484.30
Payouts	\$60,302,970.89	\$150,567,800.14	\$416,678,333.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,091,761.64	\$2,427,378.51	\$5,582,566.69
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,829,969.22	\$12,266,659.63	\$35,413,150.60
State Tax (34%)	\$1,642,189.53	\$4,170,664.26	\$12,040,471.18
LSA (4%)	\$193,198.78	\$490,666.41	\$1,416,526.04
EDTF (5%)	\$241,498.47	\$613,333.00	\$1,770,657.55
PRHDF	\$579,596.31	\$1,471,999.15	\$4,249,578.05
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$378.08	\$395.38	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
	¢40,646,202,56	\$427.000.200.22	\$244 C24 E70 44
Wagers	\$49,616,382.56	\$127,069,369.33	\$344,624,578.41
Payouts	\$45,542,094.14	\$116,625,119.72	\$315,941,389.46
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$376,738.80	\$888,561.24	\$2,201,379.55
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,697,549.62	\$9,555,688.37	\$26,481,809.40
State Tax (34%)	\$1,257,166.88	\$3,248,934.05	\$9,003,815.24
LSA (4%)	\$147,901.98	\$382,227.52	\$1,059,272.36
EDTF (5%)	\$184,877.49	\$477,784.42	\$1,324,090.46
PRHDF	\$443,705.95	\$1,146,682.59	\$3,177,817.11
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$209.71	\$222.94	
Active Slot Machines	2,519	2,521	



## Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



#### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of August 11 - August 17	August 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$47,991,967.48	\$125,887,104.13	\$349,686,140.03
Payouts	\$43,669,884.15	\$114,761,502.38	\$319,503,364.65
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$325,229.90	\$907,586.45	\$2,599,118.55
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,996,853.43	\$10,218,015.30	\$27,583,656.83
State Tax (34%)	\$1,358,930.17	\$3,474,125.21	\$9,378,443.35
LSA (4%)	\$159,874.14	\$408,720.62	\$1,103,346.27
EDTF (5%)	\$199,842.68	\$510,900.77	\$1,379,182.85
PRHDF	\$479,622.41	\$1,226,161.84	\$3,310,038.82
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$259.37	\$275.38	
Active Slot Machines	2,201	2,183	
Total			
Wagers	\$422,755,323.42	\$1,088,513,686.35	\$2,988,823,696.70
Payouts	\$385,921,544.98	\$993,106,976.03	\$2,728,241,065.86
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$3,308,856.63	\$8,032,580.37	\$21,967,777.08
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,091,761.64	\$2,427,378.51	\$5,582,566.69
Adjustments	\$21,765.00	\$21,765.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$33,546,686.81	\$87,395,894.95	\$238,636,618.76
State Tax (34%)	\$11,405,873.51	\$29,714,604.29	\$81,136,450.42
LSA (4%)	\$1,341,867.50	\$3,495,835.81	\$9,545,464.75
EDTF (5%)	\$1,677,334.37	\$4,369,794.78	\$11,931,830.98
PRHDF	\$4,025,602.42	\$10,487,507.38	\$28,636,394.23
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$285.41	\$306.39	. , , -
Active Slot Machines	16,791	16,779	

#### Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day